## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 655 by Representative Goudeau

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "prohibit" and before "sale" insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "Louisiana Office of Alcohol and Tobacco Control;" and insert
- 5 "office of alcohol and tobacco control;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 2, change "<u>it,</u>" to "<u>it</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 13, after "<u>B.(1)</u>" and before "<u>retailer</u>" change "<u>Any</u>" to "<u>A</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 19, change "<u>identify</u>" to "<u>identity</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, line 25, delete "<u>administrative</u>"